

Ram Lal Vs. Abhishek Jain & Ors.

COPC No.908 of 2025

18.09.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Balwant Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record copy of office order dated 17.09.2025 passed by the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD. Since the aforesaid office order did not comply with all the directions issued in the judgment in question, presence of Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD was solicited.

The matter was accordingly taken up in the post-lunch session. Respondent No.2-Er. Narinder Pal Singh, Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD has attended the hearing and has also acknowledged the shortcomings in the consideration order. At the request of respondent No.2, list the matter on **19.09.2025** to enable him to come with the fresh consideration order.

September 18, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge